UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., and APPLE INC.
Petitioners

v.

INVT SPE LLC, Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2018-01581¹ U.S. Patent No. 7,848,439

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ZHI DING, PH.D.

IPR2018-01555 Patent 7,848,439

The Parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, INVT SPE LLC, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination of Petitioner's declarant, Zhi Ding, Ph.D. via deposition beginning at 8:30 a.m. on December 3, 2019, at the Best Western Plus Palm Court Hotel located at 234 D Street, Davis, CA 95616. The deposition of Dr. Ding will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter and may be recorded by audio and/or video, with arrangements to be made by Patent Owner's counsel.

Dated: November 25, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Cyrus A. Morton/

Cyrus A. Morton Reg. No. 44,954 **ROBINS KAPLAN LLP** 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on November 25, 2019, a copy of PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ZHI DING, PH.D. was served in its entirety by electronic mail on Petitioner's counsel at the following addresses:

LegalTm-HTC-INVT-IPRs@sheppardmullin.com ptab@eriseip.com

Dated: November 25, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Cyrus A. Morton/

Cyrus A. Morton Reg. No. 44,954

Attorney for Patent Owner

90154728.1

